GENTRY

GENERAL

ENGINEERING
To: City Of Hermosa Beach Contact:
Address: Hermosa Beachca, CA Phone:

Fax:
Project Name: 8th Street Improvements Project CIP No. 14-173 Bid Number: BG 19-012
Project Location:  Hermosa Beach, CA Bid Date: 8/15/2019
Addendum #: RCO PAVING
|1tem # Item Description Estimated Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price|
OPTION 1 GRIND & 02" OVERLAY
1 AC Grind .2" D & Final Cap (SF) 52,781.00 SF $3.78 $199,512.18
Total Price for above OPTION 1 GRIND & 02" OVERLAY Items: $199,512.18

Total Bid Price: $199,512.18

Notes:

Price is based on 1 Move-In.
Add for Additional Moves: $4,500.00

Relocation of Utilities is not included.
Aggregate and Prices are good until 1-31-20.

Cold Patch back is not included.

All utility boxes and lids raised to grade are not included unless noted.

Payment for Material and Compaction Test provided by others.

Dewatering, water control or water diversion of any kind to be provided by others.

Installation of mulch or landscaping at infiltration basin is not included.

Construction water to be provided by others.

SWPPP Measure of any kind is not included.

Handling or Disposal of Hazardous materials is not included.

Pot Holing is included.

Any Vegetated Swale's are not included.

All offsite connections are not included unless noted otherwise.

Any item not specifically included on proposal is excluded.

Water to be furnished to an on site source by others, applying water is included.

Prices used in this proposal are to remain in effect with the condition that this proposal is accepted within 30 days after date submitted.
Gentry General Engineering Inc. Proposal is based on being awarded the entire lump sum on our proposal. If items are deleted or not awarded, we
reserve the right to adjust our bid proposal based on those conditions.

Gentry General Engineering Inc Contract price is based on being paid within 30-60 days of billing date.
Due to the fluctuating Concrete and Aggregate Market. Prices on material is good till 1-31-19

Unit prices based on fuel rates at $4.00 per gallon. Any increase in fuel cost will be an extra charge.
INCLUDES: Traffic Control

INCLUDES:Prevailing Wages

INCLUDES: Bid Bonds

INCLUDES: Performance & Payment Bonds

INCLUDES:Paving

INCLUDES:Striping

Any Unforeseen Materials Not Mentioned In The Soils Report

Any Removals Required Below 2" Depth in Pads & 2" Depth in Paving Areas

9/4/2019 1:09:09 PM Page 1 of 2



ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:
Gentry General Engineering, Inc

Authorized Signature:

S

=

Estimator: Brenton Gentry
(909) 330-1128 Brenton@GentryGeneral.com

9/4/2019 1:09:09 PM

Page 2 of 2




